



**GSIS DIPOLOG BRANCH  
MINAOG, DIPOLOG CITY**

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

The **GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM** invites all interested registered suppliers and service providers to submit quotations for:

<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>ABC</b>
Air Freshener, Wall-mounted, refill pack	4	277.00	<b>1,108.00</b>
Bag Plastic, Trash Bag, Yellow, 30 x 37 inches, 20s	16	207.00	<b>3,312.00</b>
Basket Waste round shape plastic w/cover	2	218.00	<b>436.00</b>
Bed Cover 100% cotton stndrd sngl bed, flat sheet w/ GSIS Logo <b>as per sample</b>	6	1,392.00	<b>8,352.00</b>
Bed Mattress cover w/ zipper w/ GSIS Logo <b>as per sample</b>	6	878.00	<b>5,268.00</b>
Bedding Set, queen size, plain white w/ GSIS Logo (1pc Fitted sheet, 1pc Flat sheet, 2pcs Pillow case (20inx30in)) <b>as per sample</b>	1	1,320.00	<b>1,320.00</b>
Bleach, 1000ml	60	53.00	<b>3,180.00</b>
Bolo for Gardening	5	323.00	<b>1,615.00</b>
Broom soft (Tambo)	30	114.00	<b>3,420.00</b>
Broom stick (Tingting)	40	26.00	<b>1,040.00</b>
Brush, Steel with handle	3	19.00	<b>57.00</b>
Can Opener	2	424.00	<b>848.00</b>
Cleaner, all-purpose, 3.79 Liter	12	209.00	<b>2,508.00</b>
Cleaner, bathroom, all around (500ml)	100	64.00	<b>6,400.00</b>

Cleaner, toilet bowl	12	198.00	<b>2,376.00</b>
Cleanser, powder 500g	20	61.00	<b>1,220.00</b>
Compost Soil	20	84.00	<b>1,680.00</b>
Deodorant cake - 3pcs/pack	109	30.00	<b>3,270.00</b>
DETERGENT BAR, min 392g , 4pcs/bar	90	26.00	<b>2,340.00</b>
DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose (Note: 1kg per plastic pouch)	60	46.00	<b>2,760.00</b>
Dishwashing liquid 500 ml.	70	44.00	<b>3,080.00</b>
Disinfectant 3785 ml.	50	204.00	<b>10,200.00</b>
Disinfectant Liquid Cncntrated 500ml.	120	55.00	<b>6,600.00</b>
Dispenser, Liquid Soap, wall-mounted	2	330.00	<b>660.00</b>
Dust Pan (heavy duty)	15	61.00	<b>915.00</b>
DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic	12	31.00	<b>372.00</b>
Duster, Straw	5	87.00	<b>435.00</b>
Floor polish, Wax-based 3.75L	12	660.00	<b>7,920.00</b>
Floor Polisher Brush 16	8	825.00	<b>6,600.00</b>
FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	18	297.00	<b>5,346.00</b>
Foam extension w/ Bed Mattress cover	2	2,695.00	<b>5,390.00</b>
Foot rag	40	24.00	<b>960.00</b>
Garden hose 3/4 heavy duty nylon thread	30	46.00	<b>1,380.00</b>
Glass Cleaner	24	194.00	<b>4,656.00</b>
Gloves, Rubber (for janitorial use)	60	31.00	<b>1,860.00</b>

Grinding stone 4" diameter	2	77.00	<b>154.00</b>
Hand brush (eskoba)	20	39.00	<b>780.00</b>
Hangers (dress/cloth)	10	109.00	<b>1,090.00</b>
INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	100	129.00	<b>12,900.00</b>
Jungle Bolo	2	275.00	<b>550.00</b>
Mattress, double	4	5,000.00	<b>20,000.00</b>
Mop	12	102.00	<b>1,224.00</b>
Mop Handle	5	157.00	<b>785.00</b>
Mop Head	20	109.00	<b>2,180.00</b>
Mop Squeezer w/ bucket (rubber)	1	3,850.00	<b>3,850.00</b>
Muriatic Acid	4	145.00	<b>580.00</b>
Naphthalene Balls 50 pcs/pack	30	55.00	<b>1,650.00</b>
Ornamental Plants	26	196.00	<b>5,096.00</b>
Pad, Scouring, Plastic Mesh	5	81.00	<b>405.00</b>
Pad, Scouring, Small	10	26.00	<b>260.00</b>
Pad, Scouring, Steel Wool (5pcs/box)	4	94.00	<b>376.00</b>
Pillow Case stndrd 100% cotton w/ GSIS Logo <b>as per sample, white</b>	24	266.00	<b>6,384.00</b>
Pillow, Large, Cotton/Fiber Fill	6	264.00	<b>1,584.00</b>
Pots, Ordinary, 16" Diameter	12	319.00	<b>3,828.00</b>
Pots,Clay, 12" Diameter	12	84.00	<b>1,008.00</b>
Pots,Clay, 12" Diameter w/ plastic plate	36	98.00	<b>3,528.00</b>

Pots,Clay, 8" Diameter	12	36.00	<b>432.00</b>
Pruning Shears, 7, Japan Made	3	358.00	<b>1,074.00</b>
Push Brush	5	190.00	<b>950.00</b>
Rags cotton small rnd 1kg/pak white	60	67.00	<b>4,020.00</b>
Rake for Gardening	2	369.00	<b>738.00</b>
Rubber Boots	5	264.00	<b>1,320.00</b>
Rubber Matting	4	699.00	<b>2,796.00</b>
Sanitizer, Hand, 3.79 Liter	2	336.00	<b>672.00</b>
Scrubbing Pad, Floor, 16 inch diameter	8	429.00	<b>3,432.00</b>
Scrubbing Pad, Heavy duty	60	39.00	<b>2,340.00</b>
Scrubbing Pad, Ordinary	5	32.00	<b>160.00</b>
Shovel (spade)	3	259.00	<b>777.00</b>
Shower Curtain standard bathroom size (one design only)	5	261.00	<b>1,305.00</b>
Shower Mat, 40cm x 70cm approx.	3	275.00	<b>825.00</b>
Soap Bar, Bath, Germicidal, med. box	60	25.00	<b>1,500.00</b>
Soap hand liquid 500 ml	60	55.00	<b>3,300.00</b>
Soap Powder all-purpose detergent 1kg	60	39.00	<b>2,340.00</b>
Sponge heavy duty	60	12.00	<b>720.00</b>
Table Cloth (4-seater round table) vinyl	5	182.00	<b>910.00</b>
Tissue Bathroom 2-ply 250 sheets	800	8.00	<b>6,400.00</b>
TOILET BOWL CLEANER, 900ml	40	55.00	<b>2,200.00</b>

Toilet Brush	32	66.00	<b>2,112.00</b>
Towel hand medium cotton material w/ GSIS Logo	10	216.00	<b>2,160.00</b>
Towel, Bath, Std. Size 100% Cottn, White w/ GSIS Logo	5	293.00	<b>1,465.00</b>
Towel, Kitchen, small	60	73.00	<b>4,380.00</b>
Trash Bag 18x18 1/2x40 black 10/rol	120	154.00	<b>18,480.00</b>
Tray, Dish	2	1,129.00	<b>2,258.00</b>
Tray, Spoon and Fork	3	532.00	<b>1,596.00</b>
WASTE BASKET, plastic	11	36.00	<b>396.00</b>
Water Nozzle sprinkler	5	145.00	<b>725.00</b>
Water Sprinkler (rotary)	4	581.00	<b>2,324.00</b>
Wax, Emulsion	12	220.00	<b>2,640.00</b>
			<b>253,843.</b>

Bid Forms may be secured from GSIS Dipolog Branch, Minaog, Dipolog City starting 23 March 2017. The last day of submission of quotation shall be on 29 March 2017, not later than 10:00 A.M.

<b>Contact Person/s:</b>	<b>Richard G. Andag</b>
<b>Telephone Nos.:</b>	<b>(065) 212-2308</b>
<b>TeleFax No.:</b>	<b>(065) 212-2308</b>
<b>Email Address:</b>	<a href="mailto:rgandag@gsis.gov.ph">rgandag@gsis.gov.ph</a>
<b>Place of Submission of Quotation :</b>	<b>Second Floor, GSIS Dipolog Branch Minaog, Dipolog City</b>





